allocations of purchase price, which could affect the fair values assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result in
changes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements, which changes could be material.
   We are providing the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements for informational purposes only. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations or
financial condition actually would have been had the Transactions occurred on the dates indicated, nor do they purport
to project our results of operations or financial condition for any future period or as of any future date. You should
read the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our audited consolidated financial statements and
related notes appearing in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005.

Edgar Filing: GLATFELTER P H CO - Form 8-K

10

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Adjustments Pro Forma
for the for the

Glatfelter Chillicothe Chillicothe Chillicothe
Historical  Historical(1) Acquisition Acquisition

In thousands
Net sales $ 579,121 $ 441,536 $ � $ 1,020,657
Energy sales � net 10,078 � � 10,078

Total revenues 589,199 441,536 � 1,030,735
Cost of products sold 492,023 419,477 (14,893)(2) 896,607

Gross profit 97,176 22,059 14,893 134,128
Selling, general and administrative expenses 67,633 29,872 (182)(3) 97,323
Restructuring charges 1,564 � � 1,564
Gains on disposition of plant, equipment and
timberlands, net (22,053) � � (22,053)
Insurance recoveries (20,151) � � (20,151)

Operating income (loss) 70,183 (7,813) 15,075 77,445
Other nonoperating income (expense)
Interest expense (13,083) � (4,561)(4) (17,644)
Interest income 2,012 � � 2,012
Other � net 1,028 1,051 � 2,079

Total other nonoperating income (expense) (10,043) 1,051 (4,561) (13,553)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 60,140 (6,762) 10,514 63,892
Income tax provision (benefit) 21,531 (3,047) 4,473(5) 22,957

Net income (loss) $ 38,609 $ (3,715) $ 6,041 $ 40,935

(1) The Chillicothe historical information is derived by combining the operating results contained in the audited
combined statement of operations for the carbonless paper business of MeadWestvaco for the period from
January 1, 2005 through April 30, 2005 (when the business was sold to NewPage Corporation) and the audited
combined statement of operations for the carbonless paper business of NewPage Corporation from May 1, 2005
through December 31, 2005, without any further adjustments, including without any purchase accounting
adjustments.

(2) Reflects the elimination of $14.9 million of depreciation expense due to a difference in the bases of depreciable

[…]

(4) Reflects interest expense on $86.3 million of indebtedness, which represents, for pro forma purposes, the
borrowings under our new $100.0 million term loan facility used to fund the Chillicothe acquisition. Interest
expense of $4.6 million is comprised of approximately $4.3 million of cash interest expense, and approximately
$0.3 million of amortization of deferred fees and expenses attributable to the borrowings under our new term loan
facility used to fund the Chillicothe acquisition. The assumed interest rate on this indebtedness is 4.977% per
annum, the average rate that would have been in effect during 2005 under our new term loan facility. A change of
0.125% in the assumed interest rate would have an incremental effect on our annual interest expense of
$0.1 million.

(5) Represents the tax effect of the pro forma adjustments based on a statutory tax rate of 38%.

Edgar Filing: GLATFELTER P H CO - Form 8-K

12

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Year Ended December 31 2005

Adjustments Pro Forma
for the for the

Glatfelter Chillicothe Chillicothe Chillicothe
Historical Historical(1) Acquisition(2) Acquisition

In thousands
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 57,442 $ 49 $ (49)(3) $ 57,442
Accounts receivable 62,524 42,893 � 105,417
Inventories 81,248 93,552 (1,875)(4) 172,925
Prepaid expenses and other 22,343 3,322 (1,492)(5) 24,173

Total current assets 223,557 139,816 (3,416) 359,957
Plant, equipment and timberlands � net 478,828 5,777 (5,777)(6) 478,828
Other assets 342,592 1,704 10,829 (7) 355,125

Total assets $ 1,044,977 $ 147,297 $ 1,636 $ 1,193,910

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current Liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 19,650 $ � $ � $ 19,650
Short-term debt 3,423 � � 3,423
Accounts payable 31,132 21,749 � 52,881
Dividends payable 3,972 � � 3,972
Environmental liabilities 7,575 � � 7,575
Other current liabilities 74,126 33,430 (3,949)(8) 103,607

Total current liabilities 139,878 55,179 (3,949) 191,108
Long-term Debt:
New term loan facility � � 86,278 (9) 86,278
67/8 % notes due July 2007 150,000 � � 150,000
SunTrust note payable 34,000 � � 34,000

Total long-term debt 184,000 � 86,278 270,278
Deferred income taxes 206,269 � � 206,269
Other long-term liabilities 82,518 2,625 8,800 (10) 93,943

Total liabilities 612,665 57,804 91,129 761,598
Shareholders� equity 432,312 89,493 (89,493) 432,312

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,044,977 $ 147,297 $ 1,636 $ 1,193,910

Edgar Filing: GLATFELTER P H CO - Form 8-K

13

Edgar Filing: GLATFELTER P H CO - Form 8-K

14

(1) All amounts shown are actual historical amounts derived from the audited combined balance sheet of the
carbonless paper business of NewPage Corporation as of December 31, 2005.

(2) The pro forma adjustments reflect the Chillicothe acquisition and purchase accounting adjustments as follows:

In thousands

Purchase price $ 80,000
Plus estimated fees 4,945

Adjusted purchase price 84,945
Less book value of net assets acquired 91,115

Book value of net assets acquired in excess of purchase price recorded as a reduction to the